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3.28 Nurses registered, by province of employment or residence', 1975 and 1983-872 (concluded) 

Province or territory 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Population per nurse 

1975 

132 
133 
145 
153 

129 

1983 

129 
121 
120 
182 

114 

1984 

121 
114 
118 
175 

113 

19S5 

121 
114 
116 
162 

110 

1986 

116 
111 
116 
166 

108 

1987 

118 
109 
114 
146 

107 

1 Interprovincial duplicate registrations have been removed; the data refer to responses received from the survey questionnaire. Province of residence 
is used for nurses not employed. 

2 After 1978, figures refer to only those nurses who registered in Canada during the first four months (three months in Quebec) of the registration 
renewal period. This fact, and a simplified method for eliminating interprovincial duplicates, hinder comparison with previous years. Numbers include 
only nurses registered in the same province as that in which they work or reside. 

3.29 

Provini 

Licensed, 

:e or territory 

resident and practising pharmacists' and population 

Number of pharmacists 

1983 1984 1985 

per pharmacist, 

1986 

1983-87 

1987 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

345 
53 

522 
340 

3,050 
4,977 

798 
846 

1.8123 

2.0364 

12 
24 

372 
56 

567 
357 

3,255 
5,070 

772 
861 

1.8753 

2,030' 
13 
21 

398 
62 

586 
369 

3,598 
5.4062 

779 
855 

1.9563 

2,045' 
15 
21 

380 
60 

620 
385 

4,048 
5,276 

868 
883 

1,987 
2,114' 

14 
20 

397 
68 

625 
399 

3,865 
5,104 

772 
907 

2,005 
2,170 

13 
23 

14,815 16,348 

Population per pharmacist 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

1,658 
2,351 
1,651 
2,076 
2,125 
1,780 
1,317 
1,177 
1,290 
1,392 
1,908 
2,075 

1,535 
2,246 
1,532 
1.987 
1,998 
1,769 
1,374 
1,168 
1,248 
1,410 
1,800 
2,443 

1,429 
2,039 
1,488 
1,925 
1,814 
1,678 
1,371 
1.181 
1,206 
1,410 
1,567 
2,481 

1,494 
2,113 
1,414 
1,845 
1,623 
1,745 
1,238 
1,145 
1,194 
1,377 
1,721 
2,570 

1,428 
1,884 
1,410 
1,785 
1,713 
1,836 
1,401 
1,115 
1,190 
1,365 
1,908 
2,239 

1,531 

1 Includes non-practising and honorary pharmacists. 
2 Increase reported to be due to influx of pharmacists from other provinces. 
3 As of Dec. I, 1983 and 1984 and Feb. 1986. 
4 The College of Pharmacists of British Columbia in 1983 kept statistics on the number of practising licenses issued only. Whether or not the phar

macists were residents of the province and employed was unknown. 

3.30 Total health expenditures, public and private, selected years, 1960-85 

Expenditures 
$'000,000 

Annual percentage 
increase 

Percentage 
of GNP 

Per capita 

$ 

I960' 
1965' 
1970' 
1975' 
1980' 
1981' 
1982' 
1983' 
1984 
1985 

2,142 
3,415 
6.256 
12,239 
22,719 
26,643 
31,173 
34,697 
37,420 
39,793 

10 
13 
14 
13 
17 
17 
II 

120 
174 
293 
539 
943 

1,094 
1,267 
1,397 
1,497 
1,580 


