## 3.28 Nurses registered, by province of employment or residence<sup>1</sup>, 1975 and 1983-87<sup>2</sup> (concluded)

Province or territory	Population per	r nurse				
	1975	1983	1984	1985	1986	1987
Saskatchewan	132	129	121	121	116	118
Alberta	133	121	114	114	111	109
British Columbia	145	120	118	116	116	114
Yukon and Northwest Territories	153	182	175	162	166	146
Canada	129	114	113	110	108	107

## 3.29 Licensed, resident and practising pharmacists' and population per pharmacist, 1983-87

Province or territory	Number of phar	rmacists			
	1983	1984	1985	1986	1987
Newfoundland	345	372	398	380	397
Prince Edward Island	53	56	62	60	68
Nova Scotia	522	567	586	620	625
New Brunswick	340	357	369	385	399
Quebec	3,050	3,255	3,598	4,048	3,865
Ontario	4,977	5,070	5,4062	5,276	5,104
Manitoba	798	772	779	868	772
Saskatchewan	846	861	855	883	907
Alberta	1,8123	1.8753	1,9563	1,987	2,005
British Columbia	2,0364	2,030 <sup>r</sup>	2,045 <sup>r</sup>	2,114	2,170
Yukon	12	13	15	14	13
Northwest Territories	24	21	21	20	23
Canada	14,815	15,249	16,090	16,090 16,655 16,348	
	Population per	pharmacist			
Newfoundland	1,658	1,535	1,429	1,494	1,428
Prince Edward Island	2,351	2,246	2.039	2,113	1,884
Nova Scotia	1,651	1,532	1,488	1,414	1,410
New Brunswick	2,076	1,987	1,925	1,845	1,785
Quebec	2,125	1,998	1,814	1,623	1,713
Ontario	1,780	1,769	1.678	1.745	1,836
Manitoba	1,317	1.374	1.371	1,238	1,401
Saskatchewan	1,177	1,168	1,181	1,145	1,113
Alberta	1,290	1,248	1,206	1,194	1,190
British Columbia	1,392	1,410	1,410	1,377	1,365
Yukon	1,908	1.800	1,567	1,721	1,908
Northwest Territories	2,075	2,443	2,481	2,570	2,239
Canada	1,680	1,645	1,571	1,531	1,578

## 3.30 Total health expenditures, public and private, selected years, 1960-85

Per capita	Percentage of GNP	Annual percentage increase	Expenditures \$'000,000	Year
120	6		2,142	1960 <sup>r</sup>
174	6	10	3,415	1965 <sup>r</sup>
293	7	13	6,256	1970 <sup>r</sup>
539	7	14	12,239	1975°
943	8	13	22,719	1980 <sup>r</sup>
1,094	8	17	26,643	1960 <sup>r</sup> 1965 <sup>r</sup> 1970 <sup>r</sup> 1975 <sup>r</sup> 1980 <sup>r</sup> 1981 <sup>r</sup> 1982 <sup>r</sup> 1983 <sup>r</sup>
1,267	9	17	31,173	1982 <sup>r</sup>
1,397	9	- 11	34,697	1983 <sup>r</sup>
1,497	9	8	37,420	1984
1,580	9	6	39,793	1985

Interprovincial duplicate registrations have been removed; the data refer to responses received from the survey questionnaire. Province of residence is used for nurses not employed.
2 After 1978, figures refer to only those nurses who registered in Canada during the first four months (three months in Quebec) of the registration renewal period. This fact, and a simplified method for eliminating interprovincial duplicates, hinder comparison with previous years. Numbers include only nurses registered in the same province as that in which they work or reside.

<sup>1</sup> Includes non-practising and honorary pharmacists.
2 Increase reported to be due to influx of pharmacists from other provinces.
3 As of Dec. 1, 1983 and 1984 and Feb. 1986.
4 The College of Pharmacists of British Columbia in 1983 kept statistics on the number of practising licenses issued only. Whether or not the pharmacists were residents of the province and employed was unknown.